



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

AMRUT - Presentation of Urban Planning Reforms as per part -VI of Scheme for Special Assistance to States for Capital Investment for 2022-23 at Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs - Ex-post facto Sanction - Accorded - Orders Issued

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DC) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.2863/2022/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 19-11-2022

Read 1 D. O. Letter No. K-14011/45/2022-AMRUT-IIA dated 02/11/2022 from MoHUA, G/I

2 Letter No. CBE/SMMU/AMRUT2.0/01/2021 dated 14/11/2022 from Mission Director, AMRUT

ORDER

As per the letter read as 1st paper above, MOHUA had invited representatives from Kerala State for a presentation on the status report of Urban Reforms of Kerala for claiming incentives. The presentation was held on 10th of November 2022 at MOHUA, New Delhi.

- 2. As per the letter read as 2nd paper above, the Mission Director, AMRUT has informed that the officials nominated for the purpose have participated in the presentation held in MoHUA, Delhi.
- 3. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord ex-post facto sanction for the participation of the following officers who had presented Urban Planning Reforms as per part-VI of Scheme for Special Assistance to States for Capital Investment for 2022-23 at Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs, Newdelhi subject to the condition that expenses related to the air journey conducted in this regard will be met from the Administrative and Office Expenditure funds of AMRUT.

- 1. Dr. Sharmila Mary Joseph, Principal Secretary, Local Self Government Department
- 2. Sri. Pramodkumar C.P., Chief Town Planner, LSGD (Planning)
- 3. Sri. Rajesh P.N., Additional Chief Town Planner, LSGD (Planning)

(By order of the Governor) SHEEJA.R.S. JOINT SECRETARY

To:

Mission Director, AMRUT

Sri. Pramodkumar C.P., Chief Town Planner, LSGD (Planning) (Through Mission Director, AMRUT)

Sri. Rajesh P.N., Additional Chief Town Planner, LSGD (Planning) (Through Mission Director, AMRUT)

The Principal Accountant General (Audit 1/Audit 2)
The Information Officer, (Web & New Media) I&PRD
Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission
Stock File/Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

Copy to:-PS to Principal Secretary(LSGD)